PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clement Hiel	07/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Composite Technology Corporation
Street Address:	2026 McGaw Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10911072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)859-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7208593543

Email: kdelatorre@mcintoshgroup.net

Correspondent Name: Kelly de la Torre

Address Line 1: 12635 East Montview Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: Aurora, COLORADO 80010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTC001-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly de la Torre

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hiel Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 109

PATENT REEL: 017618 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Clement Hiel, of 32526 Seahill Drive, #C-11, Ranchos Palos Verdes, California 90275, hereafter referred to as, "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLLET-TYPE SPLICE AND DEAD END USE WITH AN ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR COMPOSITE CORE REINFORCED CABLE, for which a U.S. CIP Application No. 10/911,072 has been filed; and

Whereas, Composite Technology Corporation, a Nevada corporation located at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, CA 92612, herein referred to as "assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in US Serial No. 10/911,072; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention under the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patent to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 1st day of July, 2004.

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

Clement Hiel

PATENT

REEL: 017618 FRAME: 0569